RESOLUTION OPPOSING PRO-ABORTION AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, we acknowledge that life begins at conception, that all human life is created in the image of God, and that all life is precious and a blessing from God;

WHEREAS, the Declaration of Independence declares a self-evident truth that "all men are created equal, that they are endowed by their Creator with certain unalienable Rights," beginning with the right to life;

WHEREAS, the Saline County Republican Committee stands firmly for the right to life for all Americans, including the unborn, and;

WHEREAS, radical activists are collecting petition signatures that would place a constitutional amendment on the November ballot that would enshrine abortion into the Arkansas Constitution, bypassing the delegated authority of the legislature and overriding the right-to-life laws now in effect in the State of Arkansas;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Saline County Republican Committee opposes the pro-abortion amendment labeled "Arkansas Abortion Amendment of 2024," which would make abortion legal and on demand up to twenty-five weeks, and in certain circumstances until birth;

That the Saline County Republican Committee opposes any efforts to overturn duly passed and adopted pro-life legislation such as the "Arkansas Unborn Child Protection Act" through a constitutional amendment, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Saline County Republican Committee opposes the efforts by the group, called "Arkansans for Limited Government" to place this radical pro-abortion amendment on the ballot; and if it does appear on the ballot, we ask all Arkansans to vote against this amendment in November.

Adopted this day of May 2024:	
	<u></u>
Chairman	Secretary